Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/16/2024 9:35:17 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$8,588,590.99
$7,020.00
$2,521,280.00
$0.00
$11,116,890.99

$5,997,458.00
$1,599,228.00
$965,182.00
$0.00
$1,007,573.00
$400,000.00
$0.00
$507,827.00
$10,477,268.00

$60,335.00
$1,015,000.00
($954,665.00)

($315,042.01)
$1,422,027.92
$1,106,985.91

GENERAL

Actual

$6,840,736.20
$8,978.00
$1,409,254.83
$0.00
$8,258,969.03

$3,680,964.36
$998,525.59
$628,910.01
$20.29
$606,763.01
$117,944.82
$0.00
$332,316.83
$6,365,444.91

$72,598.76
$3,887.26
$68,711.50

$1,962,235.62
$1,695,274.28
$3,657,509.90

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,747,854.79)

$1,958.00

($1,112,025.17)

$0.00

($2,857,921.96)

$2,316,493.64
$600,702.41
$336,271.99
($20.29)
$400,809.99
$282,055.18
$0.00
$175,510.17
$4,111,823.09

$12,263.76
$1,011,112.74
$1,023,376.50

$2,277,277.63
$273,246.36
$2,550,523.99

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,228,211.14
$511,380.00
$16,000.00
$2,755,591.14

$1,082,871.64
$494,564.50
$1,800.00
$757,857.00
$149,396.00
$0.00

$0.00
$155,972.00
$2,642,461.14

$41,602.00
$26,602.00
$15,000.00

$128,130.00
$602,637.60

$730,767.60

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$997,711.96
$249,580.86
$16,238.68
$1,263,531.50

$576,590.62
$254,507.19
$1,135.08
$525,501.75
$63,337.51
$0.00

$0.00
$18,514.22
$1,439,586.37

$3,529.26
$29,564.16
($26,034.90)

($202,089.77)
$506,114.37
$304,024.60

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($1,230,499.18)

($261,799.14)
$238.68

($1,492,059.64)

$506,281.02
$240,057.31
$664.92
$232,355.25
$86,058.49
$0.00

$0.00
$137,457.78
$1,202,874.77

($38,072.74)
($2,962.16)
($41,034.90)

($330,219.77)
($96,523.23)
($426,743.00)
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