## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

185 - Piedmont City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,588,590.99	\$6,840,736.20	(\$1,747,854.79)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$7,020.00	\$8,978.00	\$1,958.00	\$2,228,211.14	\$997,711.96	(\$1,230,499.18)
Local Sources	\$2,521,280.00	\$1,409,254.83	(\$1,112,025.17)	\$511,380.00	\$249,580.86	(\$261,799.14)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,238.68	\$238.68
Total Revenues:	\$11,116,890.99	\$8,258,969.03	(\$2,857,921.96)	\$2,755,591.14	\$1,263,531.50	(\$1,492,059.64)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$5,997,458.00	\$3,680,964.36	\$2,316,493.64	\$1,082,871.64	\$576,590.62	\$506,281.02
Instructional Support Services	\$1,599,228.00	\$998,525.59	\$600,702.41	\$494,564.50	\$254,507.19	\$240,057.31
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$965,182.00	\$628,910.01	\$336,271.99	\$1,800.00	\$1,135.08	\$664.92
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$20.29	(\$20.29)	\$757,857.00	\$525,501.75	\$232,355.25
General Administrative Services	\$1,007,573.00	\$606,763.01	\$400,809.99	\$149,396.00	\$63,337.51	\$86,058.49
Special Revenue Outlay	\$400,000.00	\$117,944.82	\$282,055.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$507,827.00	\$332,316.83	\$175,510.17	\$155,972.00	\$18,514.22	\$137,457.78
Total Expenditures:	\$10,477,268.00	\$6,365,444.91	\$4,111,823.09	\$2,642,461.14	\$1,439,586.37	\$1,202,874.77
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$60,335.00	\$72,598.76	\$12,263.76	\$41,602.00	\$3,529.26	(\$38,072.74)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,015,000.00	\$3,887.26	\$1,011,112.74	\$26,602.00	\$29,564.16	(\$2,962.16)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$954,665.00)	\$68,711.50	\$1,023,376.50	\$15,000.00	(\$26,034.90)	(\$41,034.90)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$315,042.01)	\$1,962,235.62	\$2,277,277.63	\$128,130.00	(\$202,089.77)	(\$330,219.77)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,422,027.92	\$1,695,274.28	\$273,246.36	\$602,637.60	\$506,114.37	(\$96,523.23)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,106,985.91	\$3,657,509.90	\$2,550,523.99	\$730,767.60	\$304,024.60	(\$426,743.00)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.